

St. Charles Parish

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024-0135	Version: 1	Name:	Agreement w/Department of Community Services & SCP School Board for a Summer Food Service Program from May 31, 2024 through July 12, 2024			
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Enacted			
File created:	4/1/2024		In control:	Parish Council			
On agenda:	4/15/2024		Final action:	4/15/2024			
Enactment date:			Yes	24-4-6			
Title:	Department of (n ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of an Agreement with the St. Charles Parish epartment of Community Services and the St. Charles Parish School Board for a Summer Food ervice Program from May 31, 2024 through July 12, 2024 (31 days).					
Sponsors:	Matthew Jewell	Matthew Jewell, Department of Community Services					
Indexes:	Community Ser	vices (Dept. of)	, Schools				
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2024-0135 S	ummer Feeding	I Contract 2024 2-	16-24, 2, 2024-0135			

2024Summerfooodordinancenarrative, 3. 2024-0135 Final Ord 24-4-6 with Agreement

	,				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
4/16/2024	1	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.		
4/15/2024	1	Parish Council	Public Hearing Requirements Satisfied		
4/15/2024	1	Parish Council	Approved	Pass	
4/1/2024	1	Parish Council	Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing		
4/1/2024	1	Parish President	Introduced		

2024-0135

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES)

ORDINANCE NO.

ordinance approving authorizing execution An and the of an the St. Charles Parish Agreement with Department of Community Services and the St. Charles Parish School Board for а Summer Food Service Program from May 31, 2024 through July 12, 2024 (31 days).

- WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Department of Community Services is the sponsor for the Summer Food Program; and,
- **WHEREAS,** the St. Charles Parish School Board has implemented a fee schedule for the use of its facilities during the program; and,
- WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parish Council to approve said agreement.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That the agreement for Summer Food Service Program Facilities by and between the St. Charles Parish Council and the St. Charles Parish School Board is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

File #: 2024-0135, Version: 1

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _____ day of _____, 2024, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: SECRETARY: DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: RETD/SECRETARY:

AT: RECD BY: